was found guilty was committed for the benefit, in part or in whole, of that body corporate, 
the said person shall for the purpose of this title be deemed to be vested with the legal 
representation of the same body corporate which shall be liable payment of a fine (multa) not 
less than one thousand and one hundred and sixty-four euro and sixty nine cents (1,164.69) 
and not more than one million and one hundred and sixty-four thousand and six hundred and 
eighty-six euro and seventy cents 

.MT meets the requirements of Article 5(1) 

The Netherlands 

No specific provision was submitted, however NL was fully compliant according to the

[...]

But the art 121 D states that – where a natural person was found guilty for 
the offences laid down in the FD, this person "shall (…) be deemed to be vested with the legal 
representation of the same body corporate which shall be liable to the payment of a fine 
(multa) of not less than one thousand and one hundred and sixty-four euro and sixty nine 
cents (1,164.69) and not more than one million and one hundred and sixty-four thousand and 
six hundred and eighty-six euro and seventy cents 1,164,686.70). This appears to meet the 
requirements of the FD.  

MT meets the requirements of Article 5(3) 

The Netherlands 

No specific provision was submitted. However, NL was fully compliant according to the 
previous report and no further modifications in the legislation were referred.